## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/19/2008

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Versa-Matic Pump, Inc.	FORMERLY Versa-Matic Tool, Inc.	12/19/2008	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IDEX AODD, Inc.	
Street Address:	630 Dundee Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Northbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60062	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3064156	ULTRA-MATIC
Registration Number:	3116596	VERSA-DOME
Registration Number:	1893905	VERSA-MATIC
Registration Number:	2371488	VERSA-SENSE
Registration Number:	2357262	VERSA-TUFF

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (847)509-0255

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-509-0250
Email: clarson@hillfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Catherine Larson
Address Line 1: 666 Dundee Road

TRADEMARK REEL: 003973 FRAME: 0321 OP \$140.00 3064156

900132195

Address Line 2: Suite 1201 Address Line 4: Northbrook, ILLINOIS 60046		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IDR09014	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis A. Gross	
Signature:	/Dennis A Gross/	
Date:	04/21/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Merger Docs#page1.tif source=Merger Docs#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003973 FRAME: 0322



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VERSA-MATIC PUMP, INC.", AN OHIO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WARREN RUPP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "IDEX

AODD, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS

OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE

THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 6:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2099332 8100M

081211737

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warret Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 7038975

DATE: 12-19-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003973 FRAME: 0323

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:53 PM 12/18/2008 FILED 06:23 PM 12/18/2008 SRV 081211737 - 2099332 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Warren Rupp, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Versa-Matic Pump, Inc., an Ohio corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Corporation is Warren Rupp, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

**FOURTH**: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation and is herein amended to change the name of the Surviving Corporation to IDEX AODD, Inc.

**FIFTH:** The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 750 authorized shares of common stock; no par value.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2008.

SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 630 Dundee Road, Suite 400, Northbrook, Illinois 60062, an office of the Surviving Corporation.

**EIGHTH:** A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Surviving Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the  $\frac{1}{3}$  day of December, 2008.

WARREN RUPP, INC

Ву∶

Frank J. Notaro, Vice President

004631/00290 Business 6498167v1

RECORDED: 04/21/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003973 FRAME: 0324